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ASOTIN TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONCURRENCES
PRIVATE LINE SERVICES (interexchange) ©)

A. General Description
Interexchange Private Line Services (PLS) is telecommunications service between two or more
termination points within the LATA where one termination point is located within the Company’s
local exchange area and the other termination point is located in another local exchange area.
PLS is not connected to, or otherwise made available to, any local exchange switching facility.
B. Interexchange Services
1. Concurrence Statement
The Company concurs in its interstate special access service tariff for terms and conditions,
together with any amendments and successive issues, for the purpose of providing
interexchange private line services and channels.

This concurrence is limited to services that are at or below a speed of 44.736 Mbps. Any
service requiring speeds above 44.736 Mbps will be provided on an ICB basis.

The Company hereby expressly reserves the right to cancel this statement of concurrence
at any time when it appears that such cancellation is in the best interest of the company.

Requests for Private Line Services will be furnished subject to the availability of central
office equipment and appropriate outside plant facilities.

2. Rates and Charges

Non-Recurring  Monthly

a. Voice Grade Service Charge Rate
Channel Termination, per termination $450.00
-Two-Wire $ $83.67
-Four-Wire $133.88
Channel Mileage Facility, per mile $5.98
Channel Mileage Termination, per termination $59.91
(©)
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ASOTIN TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONCURRENCES

PRIVATE LINE SERVICES
B. Interexchange Services (cont.’d)

2. Rates and Charges (cont'd)

b. Digital Data Circuits

Channel Termination, per termination
-2.4,4.8,9.6, 19.2, 56.0, & 64.0 Kbps
Channel Mile. Facility, per mile
-2.4 Kbps
-4.8 Kbps
-9.6 Kbps;
-19.2 Kbps;
-56.0 Kbps
-64.0 Kbps
Channel Mileage Termination, per termination
-2.4 Kbps
-4.8 Kbps
-9.6 Kbps;
-19.2 Kbps;
-56.0 Kbps
-64.0 Kbps

c. High Capacity

Channel Termination, per termination

- 1.544 Mbps

- 44.736 Mbps

- All other transmission rates
Channel Mile. Facility, per mile

- 1.544 Mbps

- 44.736 Mbps

- All other transmission rates
Channel Mileage Termination, per termination

-1.544 Mbps

- 44.736 Mbps

- All other transmission rates

Non-Recurring Monthly
Charge Rate

$390.00
$ $154.43

$5.68
$5.68
$5.68
$5.68
$8.04
$8.04

$56.90
$56.90
$56.90
$56.90
$80.63
$80.63

$330.00  $385.04
$445.00 $3,174.43
ICB ICB

$23.83
$207.50
ICB

$123.60
793.60
ICB
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