WN U-3

Section IX Fourth Revised Sheet 2 Cancels Third Revised Sheet 2

ASOTIN TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONCURRENCES

PRIVATE LINE SERVICES (interexchange)

(C)

A. General Description

Interexchange Private Line Services (PLS) is telecommunications service between two or more termination points within the LATA where one termination point is located within the Company's local exchange area and the other termination point is located in another local exchange area. PLS is not connected to, or otherwise made available to, any local exchange switching facility.

B. Interexchange Services

1. Concurrence Statement

The Company concurs in its interstate special access service tariff for terms and conditions, together with any amendments and successive issues, for the purpose of providing interexchange private line services and channels.

This concurrence is limited to services that are at or below a speed of 44.736 Mbps. Any service requiring speeds above 44.736 Mbps will be provided on an ICB basis.

The Company hereby expressly reserves the right to cancel this statement of concurrence at any time when it appears that such cancellation is in the best interest of the company.

Requests for Private Line Services will be furnished subject to the availability of central office equipment and appropriate outside plant facilities.

2. Rates and Charges

a.	Voice Grade Service	Non-Recurring <u>Charge</u>	Monthly <u>Rate</u>
	Channel Termination, per termination	\$450.00	
	-Two-Wire	\$	\$83.67
	-Four-Wire		\$133.88
	Channel Mileage Facility, per mile		\$5.98
	Channel Mileage Termination, per termination		\$59.91

EFFECTIVE: May 11, 2016

(C)

ISSUED: April 11, 2016

Joel Dohmeier, Vice President

WN U-3

Section IX
Original Sheet 2.1

ASOTIN TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONCURRENCES

			CONCURRENCES			
В.	Inte	rexch	PRIVATE LINE SERVICES ange Services (cont.'d)			(C)
	2.	Rat	es and Charges (cont'd)			
		b.	Digital Data Circuits	Non-Recurring <u>Charge</u>	Monthly <u>Rate</u>	
			Channel Terminațion, per termination	\$390.00		
			-2.4, 4.8, 9.6, 19.2, 56.0, & 64.0 Kbps	\$	\$154.43	
			Channel Mile. Facility, per mile			
			-2.4 Kbps		\$5.68	
			-4.8 Kbps		\$5.68	
			-9.6 Kbps;		\$5.68	
			-19.2 Kbps;		\$5.68	
			-56.0 Kbps		\$8.04	
			-64.0 Kbps		\$8.04	
			Channel Mileage Termination, per termination			
			-2.4 Kbps		\$56.90	
			-4.8 Kbps		\$56.90	
			-9.6 Kbps;		\$56.90	
			-19.2 Kbps;		\$56.90	
			-56.0 Kbps		\$80.63	
			-64.0 Kbps		\$80.63	
		C.	High Capacity			
			Channel Termination, per termination			
			- 1.544 Mbps	\$330.00	\$385.04	
			- 44.736 Mbps	\$445.00	\$3,174.43	
			- All other transmission rates	ICB	ICB	
			Channel Mile. Facility, per mile			
			- 1.544 Mbps		\$23.83	
			- 44.736 Mbps		\$207.50	
			- All other transmission rates		ICB	
			Channel Mileage Termination, per termination			
			-1.544 Mbps		\$123.60	
			- 44.736 Mbps		793.60	
			- All other transmission rates		ICB	(C)

ISSUED: April 11, 2016

EFFECTIVE: May 11, 2016

RY.

Joel Dohmeier, Vice President